DocuSign Envelope ID: 2DF04F3B-7687-4E50-9B0B-0013710E8408

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Asphalt Services

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
DATE: 01/14/2022
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2977

TO CONTRACTOR: Preferred Materials, Inc.

Description: Add additional services to the scope of services for manhole riser and valve riser installation.

Reason for Change Order: It has been determined that there will be a need for manhole riser and valve riser
installation services in future projects under the existing continuing services contract. Having the overlay
contractor install these risers while performing the overlays is the most efficient and cost effective method to have
this work performed. All costs resulting from the additional services will be detailed in the project’s respective
Work Authorization.

Original Contract Sum.........c.coeiviriiiieiiiinineneniiieneenennans $ 3,161,503.94

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..................cccenuenene. $ 3.161,503.94

Amount of this Change Order (Add).............cocvvvennenne $ 0.00

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 3.161,503.94

The Contract Time will not be affected

Previous Substantial Completion: N/A Previous Final Completion: N/A

New Substantial Completion: N/A New Final Completion: N/A

APPROVED Y; V0w Podisk DAL /232022
Doug Podiak, Public Works Director

APPROVED BY: Marsall Bqtrman. DATE: 1/27/2022
Procurement

APPROVED BY: Vnitd Fangr Marsrall Eyrman DATE: 1/25/2022 1/27/2022
Office of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY: it (- May DATE: /28/20%
County Attorney '

Taco €. P s dai's
APPROVED BY: = & TP b DATE: /?8/2022

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2DF04F3B-7687-4E50-9B0B-0013710E8408

APPROVED BY: N/A

Aaron C. Bell, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 63461541-546550 L&QO

DATE:

DATE:




